Larry Davidson v.	Water Manager,	2024 BCEAB 1
	Larry Davidson v.	Larry Davidson v. Water Manager,

**Decision No.:** EAB-WSA-23-A017(a)

**Decision Date:** 2024-01-12

**Decision Type:** Dismissal Order under section 17(1) of the *Administrative* 

Tribunals Act

**Appealed Under:** Water Sustainability Act, S.B.C. 2014, c. 15

**Between:** 

Larry Davidson

**Appellant** 

And:

Water Manager

Respondent

## **DISMISSAL ORDER**

**BY WRITTEN NOTICE** dated and received January 12, 2024, the Appellant withdrew his appeal to the Environmental Appeal Board of the September 28, 2023 decision of the Water Manager.

**THE BOARD HEREBY ORDERS** under section 17(1) of the *Administrative Tribunals Act*, S.B.C. 2004, c. 45, that this appeal is dismissed.

**SIGNED AND DATED** at Victoria, B.C. this <u>12<sup>th</sup></u> day of January 2024.

"Darrell Le Houillier"

Darrell Le Houillier, Chair Environmental Appeal Board